
Region ESP Agency Catchment Area Name Title Email  Phone Notes

Primary Tasha Ferguson ESP Director tasha.ferguson@bmc.org 617-312-8242

Secondary Elizabeth Piper Assistant ESP Director elizabeth.piper@bmc.org 857-287-1806

Primary Colleen Babson ESP Director cbabson@ssmh.org 617-774-6036

Secondary Nathalie Bailey Asst. ESP Director nbailey@ssmh.org 617-774-6036

Primary Chris Lauzon ESP Director clauzon@riversidecc.org c- 774-571-8743

Secondary Ben Gross MCI manager bgross@riversidecc.org c- 781-234-5017

Primary Dorthy Mack ESP Director dorothy.mack@briencenter.org 413-281-0141

Secondary Rebecca Phelps-Smith Division Dir. of Acute Care Serv. rebecca.phelps@briencenter.org 413-770-2381 

Primary Kristin Smith Assistant ESP Director kristinsmith@csoinc.org 413-774-5411

Secondary Dan Sontag ESP Director dsontag@csoinc.org 413-774-5411 or Cell: 413-297-6349

Primary Amber Gahn MCI manager agahn@csoinc.org 413-586-5555

Secondary Debra Demuth ESP Director ddemuth@csoinc.org 413-586-5555

Primary Kate Hildreth-Fortin ESP Director kate.hildreth-fortin@bhninc.org Office: 413-586-6386 or Cell:  413-297-2442

Secondary Heather Bachmann-Baez MCI manager heather.bachmann-baez@bhninc.org Office: 413-301-9350 or Cell: 413-519-1850 

Primary John Deronck ESP Director jderonck@advocates.org 508-277-5420

Secondary Carla Antonellis Asst. ESP Director Cantonellis@advocates.org 508-903-0817

Primary Wendy Martel MCI manager wmartel@communityhealthlink.org 978-840-9368

Secondary Julie Orozco ESP Director jorozco@communityhealthlink.org 508-373-7982

Primary Melissa Recore MCI manager mrecore@communityhealthlink.org 774-312-2479

Secondary Janeane Daniels ESP Director jdaniels@communityhealthlink.org 978-401-3820

Primary Amanda Rutherford ESP Director arutherford@riversidecc.org Office: 508-634-3420 or Cell: 617-992-6984

Secondary Karen Corson MCI manager kcorson@riversidecc.org 508-634-3420

Primary Salem- Ellen Jarmusik ESP Director ellen.m.jarmusik@lahey.org 978-744-1585

Primary Haverhill- Haskell Brooks ESP Director e.h.brooks@lahey.org 978-521-7777

Secondary Andrea Hall Executive Director mary.a.hall@lahey.org 978-744-1585

Primary Kate Bergeron ESP Director kathryn.bergeron@lahey.org 978-455-3397

Secondary Andrea Hall Executive Director mary.a.hall@lahey.org 978-744-1585

Primary Tyrone Scott ESP Director tyrone.scott@lahey.org 978-620-1250

Secondary Andrea Hall Executive Director mary.a.hall@lahey.org 978-744-1585

Primary Zach Thompson ESP Director zthompson@eliotchs.org 781-307-1908

Secondary Donna Kausek MCI Director dkausek@eliotchs.org 339-203-2075

Tertiary Bonnie Williams Clinical Supervisor 339-223-5446

Primary Filipe Durand ESP Director fdurand@comcounseling.org 508-285-9400

Secondary Sophia Ellis MCI manager sellis@comcounseling.org 508-285-9400

Primary Courtney Matto ESP Director cmatto@comcounseling.org 508-580-0801

Secondary Sharon Pistoor Triage spistoor@comcounseling.org

Primary Michelle Wright ESP Director mwright@cfservices.org 508-996-3154

Secondary Matthew Boyd MCI manager mboyd@cfservices.org 508-996-3154

Primary Elizabeth Mandell Clinical Director elizabeth.mandell@bmc.org 508-642-0022

Secondary Tasha Ferguson ESP Director tasha.ferguson@bmc.org 617-312-8242
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